AGENDA

The Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

10/6/2015 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Commissioners Room

Members

Bill Lambert, Chairman | Marty Ertman, Commissioner | Randy Rossman, Commissioner | Tracy Hunt,
Commissioner | Tony Barton, Commissioner | William Curley, County Attorney | Cheryl Kregel, County Clerk |
Melanie Stevens, Asst. Deputy Clerk | Dan Blakeman, Commissioners Administrative Assistant

Time Item Speaker
9:00 Call to order Chairman
Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda
9:05 Vouchers Commissi
oners
9:30 Vouchers Commissi
oners
10:00 Consent Agenda Commissi

(AP & Payroll, Vouchers & Signatures on Monthly amounts for District Court $3292.47°1¢"®
& County Clerk $13,026.25, Minutes Regular & Executive, Special Mtg 9.22.15 &
Petition & Affidavit for Tax Roll Correction (Signatures)

10:05 Set Budget Amendment-Airport Grant Commissi
oners
10:10 Kone contract termination Wm,
Weston County Gazette Wm
Planning & Zoning Fran, Dan
& PB
10:45 Cattle Guards & Update Road & Bridge Rick
11:00 OLD BUSINESS
11:30 NEW BUSINESS Commissi
oners

Board application letter for Central Weston County Solid Waste District (Kelly
Philipson)

11:45 Visitor Comments Public




12:00 Noon

1:00

1:15

1:30

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:30

Break for Lunch

Meeting for Event Center on Oct 15 at 1 p.m. Who will be in attendance

Grants & procedure to proceed once done

Impound Building & Vehicles for Mallo new paperwork

HVAC, Shop Floor & Roof Update

Thanksgiving Day request for day after the 27 off and December 24, off at noon.

Storage Units for everything in the Event Center that was moved. Fairgrounds
building

Liquor License Transfer for Pizza Barn From Joe Gualtieri to Pam Gualtieri

4-H Representative & 4-Her’s may also attend

Mallo Project

Visitor Comments

Northeast Mental Health Update for 3 months

Adjournment

Commissi
oners

County
Clerk

Sheriff

Jerry
Hunt

County
Clerk

Randee
Davis

Pam
Gualtieri

Stacy
Buchholz

Gregg
Stumpff

Public

John
Olenyik

Page 2



