AGENDA

The Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

10/6/2015 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Commissioners Room

Members

Bill Lambert, Chairman | Marty Ertman, Commissioner | Randy Rossman, Commissioner | Tracy Hunt, Commissioner | Tony Barton, Commissioner | William Curley, County Attorney | Cheryl Kregel, County Clerk | Melanie Stevens, Asst. Deputy Clerk | Dan Blakeman, Commissioners Administrative Assistant

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance	
	Approval of Agenda	
9:05	Vouchers	Commissi oners
9:30	Vouchers	Commissi oners
10:00	Consent Agenda	Commissi
	(AP & Payroll, Vouchers & Signatures on Monthly amounts for District Court \$3292.4 & County Clerk \$13,026.25, Minutes Regular & Executive, Special Mtg 9.22.15 & Petition & Affidavit for Tax Roll Correction (Signatures)	7 oners
10:05	Set Budget Amendment-Airport Grant	Commissi oners
10:10	Kone contract termination	Wm,
	Weston County Gazette	Wm
	Planning & Zoning	Fran, Dan & PB
10:45	Cattle Guards & Update Road & Bridge	Rick
11:00	OLD BUSINESS	
11:30	NEW BUSINESS	Commissi
	Board application letter for Central Weston County Solid Waste District (Kelly Philipson)	oners
11:45	Visitor Comments	Public

Time	Item	Speaker
12:00 Noon	Break for Lunch	••••
1:00	Meeting for Event Center on Oct 15 at 1 p.m. Who will be in attendance	Commissi oners
1:15	Grants & procedure to proceed once done	County Clerk
1:30	Impound Building & Vehicles for Mallo new paperwork	Sheriff
2:00	HVAC, Shop Floor & Roof Update	Jerry Hunt
2:15	Thanksgiving Day request for day after the 27 th off and December 24, off at noon.	County Clerk
2:30	Storage Units for everything in the Event Center that was moved. Fairgrounds building	Randee Davis
2:45		
3:00	Liquor License Transfer for Pizza Barn From Joe Gualtieri to Pam Gualtieri	Pam Gualtieri
3:30	4-H Representative & 4-Her's may also attend	Stacy Buchholz
3:45	Mallo Project	Gregg Stumpff
4:00	Visitor Comments	Public
4:15		
4:30	Northeast Mental Health Update for 3 months	John Olenyik
	Adjournment	